Term Descr
Long

2008 Fall
2008 Fall
2008 Fall
2008 Fall
2008 Fall
2008 Fall
2008 Fall
2008 Fall
2008 Fall
2008 Fall

2009 Spring
2009 Spring
2009 Spring
2009 Spring
2009 Spring
2009 Spring
2009 Spring
2009 Spring
2009 Spring
2009 Spring

2009 Fall
2009 Fall
2009 Fall
2009 Fall
2009 Fall
2009 Fall

Appendix D
Fall 2008 — Spring 2013 Retention/Completion Rate for College of Alameda
Source: Peralta Community College District Department of Institutional Research

Campus Course

Descr Short Ethnic Group Desc Headcount Census Enrollment completion Completion Rate

American Indian/Alaskan

Alameda Native 40 90 55 61%
Alameda Asian 2172 4441 3449 78%
Alameda Black/African American 1654 3455 1947 56%
Alameda Filipino 261 551 394 72%
Alameda Hispanic 819 1510 1026 68%
Alameda Multiple 132 273 150 55%
Alameda Other Non white 133 312 206 66%
Alameda Pacific Islander 67 142 99 70%
Alameda Unknown/Non Respondent 584 1064 707 66%
Alameda White Non Hispanic 955 1803 1258 70%
Alameda Total 6817 13641 9291 68%
American Indian/Alaskan
Alameda Native 52 121 75 62%
Alameda Asian 2155 4154 3106 75%
Alameda Black/African American 1608 3342 1771 53%
Alameda Filipino 256 515 343 67%
Alameda Hispanic 815 1502 996 66%
Alameda Multiple 139 280 156 56%
Alameda Other Non white 128 255 183 72%
Alameda Pacific Islander 65 126 73 58%
Alameda Unknown/Non Respondent 592 1086 702 65%
Alameda White Non Hispanic 1031 1859 1298 70%
Alameda Total 6841 13240 8703 66%
American Indian/Alaskan
Alameda Native 40 99 52 53%
Alameda Asian 2137 4336 3287 76%
Alameda Black/African American 1765 3725 1826 49%
Alameda Filipino 248 526 332 63%
Alameda Hispanic 826 1598 1011 63%
Alameda Multiple 165 354 194 55%

Retained

72
3724
2524

440
1178
198
237
112
802
1445
10732

84
3379
2296

393
1153
185
205
92
818
1441
10046

59
3545
2377

386
1157
238

Retention Rate

80.00%
83.90%
73.10%
79.90%
78.00%
72.50%
76.00%
78.90%
75.40%
80.10%
78.70%

69.40%
81.30%
68.70%
76.30%
76.80%
66.10%
80.40%
73.00%
75.30%
77.50%
75.90%

59.60%
81.80%
63.80%
73.40%
72.40%
67.20%



2009 Fall
2009 Fall
20009 Fall
2009 Fall

2010 Spring
2010 Spring
2010 Spring
2010 Spring
2010 Spring
2010 Spring
2010 Spring
2010 Spring
2010 Spring
2010 Spring

2010 Fall
2010 Fall
2010 Fall
2010 Fall
2010 Fall
2010 Fall
2010 Fall
2010 Fall
2010 Fall
2010 Fall

2011 Spring
2011 Spring
2011 Spring
2011 Spring
2011 Spring
2011 Spring

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda Total

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda Total

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda Total

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda

Other Non white

Pacific Islander
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

American Indian/Alaskan
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

Other Non white

Pacific Islander
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

American Indian/Alaskan
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

Other Non white

Pacific Islander
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

American Indian/Alaskan
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

129
58
1460
981
7809

34
2001
1646

223
856
224
109

44

1169
971
7277

27
1961
1609

255
833
375
74
42
920
988
7084

28
1954
1588

235
834
412

280
115
3062
1846
15941

74
3790
3435

465
1567
433
220

89
2482
1761

14316

57
3745
3349

540
1631
779
172

93
1910
1799

14075

60
3660
3338

505
1572
837

174
54
2044
1295
10269

41
2826
1750

308
1008
245
136

59
1723
1237
9333

37
2846
1713

363
1088
462
126

60
1302
1283
9280

38
2895
1869

356
1089
520

62%
47%
67%
70%
64%

55%
75%
51%
66%
64%
57%
62%
66%
69%
70%
65%

65%
76%
51%
67%
67%
59%
73%
65%
68%
71%
66%

63%
79%
56%
70%
69%
62%

203
69
2319
1413
11766

47
3058
2256

352
1175
303
154

69
1944
1364

10722

39
3090
2226

425
1271
560
140

78
1482
1432

10743

42
3082
2345

395
1259
625

72.50%
60.00%
75.70%
76.50%
73.80%

63.50%
80.70%
65.70%
75.70%
75.00%
70.00%
70.00%
77.50%
78.30%
77.50%
74.90%

68.40%
82.50%
66.50%
78.70%
77.90%
71.90%
81.40%
83.90%
77.60%
79.60%
76.30%

70.00%
84.20%
70.30%
78.20%
80.10%
74.70%



2011 Spring
2011 Spring
2011 Spring
2011 Spring

2011 Fall
2011 Fall
2011 Fall
2011 Fall
2011 Fall
2011 Fall
2011 Fall
2011 Fall
2011 Fall
2011 Fall

2012 Spring
2012 Spring
2012 Spring
2012 Spring
2012 Spring
2012 Spring
2012 Spring
2012 Spring
2012 Spring
2012 Spring

2012 Fall
2012 Fall
2012 Fall
2012 Fall
2012 Fall
2012 Fall

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda Total

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda Total

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda Total

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda

Other Non white

Pacific Islander
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

American Indian/Alaskan
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

Other Non white

Pacific Islander
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

American Indian/Alaskan
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

Other Non white

Pacific Islander
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

American Indian/Alaskan
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

73
47
908
1034
7113

15
1837
1597

242
796
475
57
37
741
983
6780

19
1800
1481

202
766
498
51
42
675
954
6488

18
1711
1366

201
790
584

156
95
1829
1812
13864

33
3486
3289

510
1473
1003

109

83
1481
1769

13236

39
3347
3062

429
1446
1017

93

89
1287
1609

12418

38
3074
2750

424
1483
1128

104
58
1317
1367
9613

27
2717
1821

363
1016
621

74

47
1069
1282
9037

27
2547
1727

307
959
604
72
71
916
1159
8389

23
2422
1666

308
1061
722

67%
61%
2%
75%
69%

82%
78%
55%
71%
69%
62%
68%
57%
2%
2%
68%

69%
76%
56%
2%
66%
59%
7%
80%
71%
2%
68%

61%
79%
61%
73%
2%
64%

124
74
1492
1495
10933

29
2910
2370

399
1146
737

83

57
1182
1423

10336

31
2746
2172

334
1096
716

77

73
1010
1279
9534

31
2636
2063

352
1212
865

79.50%
77.90%
81.60%
82.50%
78.90%

87.90%
83.50%
72.10%
78.20%
77.80%
73.50%
76.10%
68.70%
79.80%
80.40%
78.10%

79.50%
82.00%
70.90%
77.90%
75.80%
70.40%
82.80%
82.00%
78.50%
79.50%
76.80%

81.60%
85.80%
75.00%
83.00%
81.70%
76.70%



2012 Fall
2012 Fall
2012 Fall
2012 Fall

2013 Spring
2013 Spring
2013 Spring
2013 Spring
2013 Spring
2013 Spring
2013 Spring
2013 Spring
2013 Spring
2013 Spring

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda Total

Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda
Alameda Total

Other Non white

Pacific Islander
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

American Indian/Alaskan
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Multiple

Other Non white

Pacific Islander
Unknown/Non Respondent
White Non Hispanic

36
29
516
903
6780

23
1890
1676

205
1002
722
38
41
528
1076
7201

67
74
926
1557
13236

46
3483
3351

437
1849
1463

70

98

980
1861

13638

52
50
693
1157
9037

33
2743
2017

309
1274
974
54
66
737
1371
9578

78%
68%
75%
74%
68%

2%
79%
60%
71%
69%
67%
7%
67%
75%
74%
70%

57

58
778
1293
10336

35
2937
2477

345
1470
1120

57

77

789
1504

10811

85.10%
78.40%
84.00%
83.00%
78.10%

76.10%
84.30%
73.90%
78.90%
79.50%
76.60%
81.40%
78.60%
80.50%
80.80%
79.30%



